Housing Department Fees & Charges Exceptions

Fee Description

Adult Education

Adult Education Class Full Fee per

2015/16
Charge (£)

2016/17
Charge (£)

Proposed
Variation (%)

Private Sector Leasing

Private Sector Leasing Water

Varies

Varies

0

hour Band B £2.27 £227 | 0.0%
Adult Education Class Full Fee per

£3.46 £3.46
hour Band C =1 0.0%
Adult Education Class Full Fee per £5 94 £5 94
hour Band E ' ' = 0.0%
Adult Education Class Full Fee per £11.52 £11.52
hour Band F ' ' = 0.0%

Subject to water
company increase,

Appendix 3

Comment/Explanation

Charge Frozen

The charge is detemined by the annual increase set

Bed and Breakfast Temporary Accommodation

Charges expected in by the water companies.
January 2016
Since April 2012, the PSL rent threshold has been
based on the January 2011 Local Housing
£298.04 as at|£295 85 as at AIIowancc_a (LHA). The LHA varies _accordlng to
. : changes in market rents, the location of the property
Private Sector Leasing Rent 1st 1st : . :
(average per week) September | September n/a and its bedroom size. The threshold formula is 90%
gep p2014 p2015 of LHA plus £40 and subject to a cap of £500 on

Inner London and Outer South West London Broad
Rental Market Areas (BRMA) and a cap of £375 on
other BRMAs.

B & B Rent Single/Family (Average

£213.49 as at
1st

£228.43 as at
1st

Since April 2012, the B&B rent threshold has been
based on the January 2011 Local Housing
Allowance (LHA). The LHA varies according to

additional adult

per week) September | September na changes in market rents, the location of the property

2014 2015 and its bedroom size. This fee is the LHA threshold
for one bedroom properties.

B & B Amenity Charges - Single £10.45 £10.45 N 0.0%

Adult

B & B Amenity Charges - Two £13.36 £13.36 N 0.0%

Adults

B & B Amenity Charges - Single

Adult & Children £11.02 £11.02 |~ 0.0%

B & B Amenity Charges - Two

Adults and Children £13.92 CEE - 0%

B & B Amenity Charges - Three o

Adults and Children £16.93 £16.93 i 0.0%

B & B Amenity Charges - Four

Adults and Children £19.72 £19.72 | 0.0%

B & B Amenity Charges - any £2 89 £2 89 N 0.0%




Libraries Fees & Charges Exceptions Appendix 3

2015/16 2016/17 Proposed

Charge () Charge (£) Variation (%) Reason For Variation Not At Standard Rate

Fee Description

A4 black and white - self service £0.10 £0.10 = 0.0%
A3 black and white - self service £0.20 £0.20 | 0.0%
A4 black and white - assisted
service £0.20 £0.20 > 0.0% The charges have been frozen to encourage public
A4 colour - self service £0.80 £0.80 | 0.0% use.
A3 colour - self service £1.50 £1.50 = 0.0%
A4 colour - assisted £1.50 £1.50 | 0.0%
A3 colour - assisted £2.00 £2.00 | 0.0%
Community groups (Voluntary groups in H&F only,
registered charities & residents' associations only)
During library hours: £17.50 per hour
Outside library hours: £55 per hour
Community Resources (Ext) various various [~ 0.0%
Other groups
During library hours: £35 per hour
Outside library hours: £110 per hour
Miscellaneous Sales various various |~ 0.0% Misc Sales

Library members: first half-hour per day - free, each
subsequent half-hour - 50p

Internet Income £0.50 £0.50 = 0.0% Non members for every half hour: 50p

Children under 16: Free

3 hour block-booking: £2.00

10p per day (16 to 17 year olds)

25p per day per item for books, CDs and spoken
Library Fines various various [~ 0.0% word formats

75p per day for DVDs & Boxed Sets

25p per day per Learning Pack / Language Course

Lost / Damaged Charges various various [~ 0.0% Replacement Cards etc

Single DVD £1.50 per loan and renewal Box Set
£3.50 per loan and renewal

Video / DVD Hire Income various various | 0.0% Language Packs £2.50 per three week loan and
renewal

Hall Lets / Room Hire per hour per hour | 0.0% Letting income

Property Rent Annual Annual | 0.0% Fulham

Sale ltems - guide prices - No VAT per hour per hour | 0.0% Withdrawn library items

Charged - Withdrawn items




